
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                      Whispering Pines Golf Course | Cadott, WI
                             Hosted by Cadott High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    61  Eau Claire Regis                  (21:26.9  107:14.1 2:41.4)
================================================
  1      3  Carly Borst             11   20:20.2
  2      5  Sylvia Spangler         10   20:31.4
  3      6  Ava Moore               12   20:48.8
  4     22  Ava Highman             12   22:32.1
  5     25  Kaylen Borst            9    23:01.6
  6   ( 42) Grace Market            11   23:58.0
  7   ( 52) Rebecca Catt            11   25:00.4

  2.    65  Cameron                           (21:35.2  107:56.0 3:27.8)
================================================
  1      1  Inez Schmidt            9    19:45.1
  2      8  Bridgette Mohns         9    21:06.3
  3     10  Lexi Kuffel             11   21:30.7
  4     18  Maddie Severt           11   22:21.0
  5     28  Ashlynn Candler         9    23:12.9
  6   ( 31) Anna Baribeau           10   23:25.3
  7   ( 35) Payten Severt           9    23:32.6

  3.   122  Barron                            (22:51.0  114:14.7 1:26.0)
================================================
  1     16  Kasey Stauner           11   22:04.2
  2     20  Ella Mathews            10   22:28.8
  3     24  Linsey Balts            10   22:54.3
  4     29  Hannah Bigler           11   23:17.2
  5     33  Brooklynn Kolm          10   23:30.2
  6   ( 53) Winona Schneider        11   25:11.0
  7   ( 62) Tabitha Thompson        11   26:37.8

  4.   139  Boyceville                        (23:02.5  115:12.5 3:10.7)
================================================
  1     13  Ashlyn Maska            10   21:37.3
  2     17  Jaden Stevens           12   22:13.8
  3     27  Halle Tonn              10   23:05.7
  4     32  Ellie Engeman           9    23:27.7
  5     50  Sydney Larson           9    24:48.0
  6   ( 60) Layla Score             9    25:53.4
  7   ( 65) Sarah Stoveren          12   27:28.7

  5.   152  Cadott                            (23:13.1  116:05.3 3:44.0)
================================================
  1     12  Iszy Sonnentag          10   21:36.3
  2     14  Jaycee Stephens         12   21:57.8
  3     34  Lyla Weggen             11   23:31.0
  4     38  Josie Roth              10   23:39.9
  5     54  Cortney Weggen          11   25:20.3
  6   ( 56) Mia Weggen              11   25:35.1
  7   ( 61) Adrianna Goodman        11   26:05.8

  6.   156  Ladysmith                         (23:07.6  115:38.0 4:18.1)
================================================
  1      4  MARIKA GAGO             10   20:26.4
  2     23  Grace Pearson           11   22:41.3
  3     36  Taylor Ptacek           12   23:37.2
  4     44  Arie Robers             9    24:08.6
  5     49  Kloe Evjen              12   24:44.5



  7.   158  Fall Creek                        (23:13.7  116:08.1 3:44.3)
================================================
  1      9  Audrey Koehler          9    21:12.8
  2     19  Evelyn Bergeron         12   22:28.2
  3     39  Larissa Johnson         11   23:40.4
  4     40  Cora Peterson           11   23:49.6
  5     51  Kamryn Dahlberg         9    24:57.1
  6   ( 57) Reece Asmussen          9    25:35.9
  7   ( 58) Rebekah Krenz           12   25:44.3

  8.   180  Bruce                             (25:14.0  126:09.614:36.6)
================================================
  1      2  Zoey Kemmitz            11   20:16.5
  2     11  Hannah Sunday           9    21:34.8
  3     41  Kimberly Schweigert     10   23:53.6
  4     55  Emma Schueller          9    25:31.6
  5     71  Myrica Price            9    34:53.1

  9.   199  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser               (23:50.7  119:13.5 2:00.4)
================================================
  1     21  Elliana Bayer           12   22:31.1
  2     37  Anastasia Mujwid        12   23:39.3
  3     46  Armada Mujwid           9    24:14.1
  4     47  Olivia Goebel           10   24:17.5
  5     48  Kaylee Haas             12   24:31.5
  6   ( 64) Zoe Nelson              12   27:13.2

 10.   199  McDonell Central                  (24:15.9  121:19.2 5:48.0)
================================================
  1     15  Mckenzie Simonson       10   22:00.1
  2     30  Olivia Heidtke          11   23:20.0
  3     43  Gretta Sokup            12   24:02.0
  4     45  Alexis Ryan             9    24:09.0
  5     66  Maria Herron            12   27:48.1
  6   ( 67) Ella Rubenzer           8    27:55.6
  7   ( 70) Olivia Clark            12   31:12.6

 11.   223  Prairie Farm                      (24:57.0  124:45.0 7:23.9)
================================================
  1      7  Kira Dunn               10   20:54.8
  2     26  Jill Chovan             11   23:03.6
  3     59  Alexa Moret             11   25:45.7
  4     63  Kodi Wendt              11   26:42.2
  5     68  Ariella Moret           9    28:18.7
  6   ( 69) Ella Briggs             11   29:35.4
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Inez Schmidt       9    Cameron                      19:45.1  6:22  t 
    2    2 Zoey Kemmitz       11   Bruce                        20:16.5  6:32  i 
    3    3 Carly Borst        11   Eau Claire Regis             20:20.2  6:33  t 
    4    4 Marika Gago        10   Ladysmith                    20:26.4  6:35  i 
    5      Kaysen Goodell     11   Colfax                       20:27.8  6:36  i 
    6    5 Sylvia Spangler    10   Eau Claire Regis             20:31.4  6:37  t 
    7      Shaylie Zarza      11   Thorp                        20:40.8  6:40  i 
    8    6 Ava Moore          12   Eau Claire Regis             20:48.8  6:42  t 
    9    7 Kira Dunn          10   Prairie Farm                 20:54.8  6:44  i 
   10    8 Bridgette Mohns    9    Cameron                      21:06.3  6:48  t 
   11    9 Audrey Koehler     9    Fall Creek                   21:12.8  6:50    
   12   10 Lexi Kuffel        11   Cameron                      21:30.7  6:56  t 
   13   11 Hannah Sunday      9    Bruce                        21:34.8  6:57    
   14   12 Iszy Sonnentag     10   Cadott                       21:36.3  6:58    
   15   13 Ashlyn Maska       10   Boyceville                   21:37.3  6:58    
   16      Annalea Deems      11   Clear Lake                   21:52.8  7:03    
   17      Hannah Peterson    11   Colfax                       21:56.1  7:04    
   18   14 Jaycee Stephens    12   Cadott                       21:57.8  7:05    
   19   15 McKenzie Simonson  10   McDonell Central             22:00.1  7:05    
   20   16 Kasey Stauner      11   Barron                       22:04.2  7:07    
   21   17 Jaden Stevens      12   Boyceville                   22:13.8  7:10    
   22   18 Maddie Severt      11   Cameron                      22:21.0  7:12  t 
   23   19 Evelyn Bergeron    12   Fall Creek                   22:28.2  7:14    
   24   20 Ella Mathews       10   Barron                       22:28.8  7:15    
   25   21 Elliana Bayer      12   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          22:31.1  7:15    
   26   22 Ava Highman        12   Eau Claire Regis             22:32.1  7:16  t 
   27      Elsja Meijer       11   Glenwood City                22:36.9  7:17    
   28   23 Grace Pearson      11   Ladysmith                    22:41.3  7:19    
   29      Autumn Lawton      10   Flambeau                     22:41.8  7:19    
   30      Laura Schaller     12   Immanuel Lutheran            22:47.8  7:21    
   31   24 Linsey Balts       10   Barron                       22:54.3  7:23    
   32      Olivia Pullen      11   Elmwood-Plum City            22:56.2  7:23    
   33   25 Kaylen Borst       9    Eau Claire Regis             23:01.6  7:25  t 
   34   26 Jill Chovan        11   Prairie Farm                 23:03.6  7:26    
   35   27 Halle Tonn         10   Boyceville                   23:05.7  7:27    
   36   28 Ashlynn Candler    9    Cameron                      23:12.9  7:29  t 
   37      Rylie Fritz        10   Spring Valley                23:13.5  7:29    
   38   29 Hannah Bigler      11   Barron                       23:17.2  7:30    
   39   30 Olivia Heidtke     11   McDonell Central             23:20.0  7:31    
   40      Katie Kloke        10   Immanuel Lutheran            23:24.7  7:33    
   41   31 Anna Baribeau      10   Cameron                      23:25.3  7:33  t 
   42      Shelby Meyer       10   Clear Lake                   23:27.5  7:34    
   43   32 Ellie Engeman      9    Boyceville                   23:27.7  7:34    
   44   33 Brooklynn Kolm     10   Barron                       23:30.2  7:34    
   45   34 Lyla Weggen        11   Cadott                       23:31.0  7:35    
   46   35 Payten Severt      9    Cameron                      23:32.6  7:35  t 
   47   36 Taylor Ptacek      12   Ladysmith                    23:37.2  7:37    
   48   37 Anastasia Mujwid   12   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          23:39.3  7:37    
   49   38 Josie Roth         10   Cadott                       23:39.9  7:38    
   50   39 Larissa Johnson    11   Fall Creek                   23:40.4  7:38    
   51   40 Cora Peterson      11   Fall Creek                   23:49.6  7:41    
   52   41 Kimberly Schweiger 10   Bruce                        23:53.6  7:42    
   53   42 Grace Market       11   Eau Claire Regis             23:58.0  7:43  t 
   54   43 Gretta Sokup       12   McDonell Central             24:02.0  7:45    
   55      Anna Ciolkosz      10   Thorp                        24:04.9  7:46    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   44 Arie Robers        9    Ladysmith                    24:08.6  7:47    
   57   45 Alexis Ryan        9    McDonell Central             24:09.0  7:47    
   58   46 Armada Mujwid      9    Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          24:14.1  7:49    
   59      Taylor Asher       10   Elmwood-Plum City            24:16.5  7:49    
   60   47 Olivia Goebel      10   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          24:17.5  7:50    
   61   48 Kaylee Haas        12   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          24:31.5  7:54    
   62      Ellie Petersen     11   Owen-Withee                  24:37.5  7:56    
   63   49 Kloe Evjen         12   Ladysmith                    24:44.5  7:58    
   64   50 Sydney Larson      9    Boyceville                   24:48.0  7:59    
   65   51 Kamryn Dahlberg    9    Fall Creek                   24:57.1  8:02    
   66   52 Rebecca Catt       11   Eau Claire Regis             25:00.4  8:03  t 
   67      Lauren Becker      11   Colfax                       25:01.6  8:04    
   68   53 Winona Schneider   11   Barron                       25:11.0  8:07    
   69   54 Cortney Weggen     11   Cadott                       25:20.3  8:10    
   70   55 Emma Schueller     9    Bruce                        25:31.6  8:13    
   71   56 Mia Weggen         11   Cadott                       25:35.1  8:15    
   72   57 Reece Asmussen     9    Fall Creek                   25:35.9  8:15    
   73   58 Rebekah Krenz      12   Fall Creek                   25:44.3  8:18    
   74   59 Alexa Moret        11   Prairie Farm                 25:45.7  8:18    
   75      Ella Peterson      9    Spring Valley                25:48.8  8:19    
   76   60 Layla Score        9    Boyceville                   25:53.4  8:20    
   77      Pepper Rae Werner  12   Thorp                        26:05.2  8:24    
   78      Kate Cipriano      9    Spring Valley                26:05.7  8:24    
   79   61 Adrianna Goodman   11   Cadott                       26:05.8  8:24    
   80   62 Tabitha Thompson   11   Barron                       26:37.8  8:35    
   81   63 Kodi Wendt         11   Prairie Farm                 26:42.2  8:36    
   82      Zoe Larson         11   Spring Valley                26:45.8  8:37    
   83   64 Zoe Nelson         12   Chetek-Weyerhaeuser          27:13.2  8:46    
   84      Tegan Hatlestad    9    Owen-Withee                  27:21.2  8:49    
   85   65 Sarah Stoveren     12   Boyceville                   27:28.7  8:51    
   86   66 Maria Herron       12   McDonell Central             27:48.1  8:57    
   87   67 Ella Rubenzer      8    McDonell Central             27:55.6  9:00    
   88      Erica Bauman       9    Glenwood City                28:15.2  9:06    
   89   68 Ariella Moret      9    Prairie Farm                 28:18.7  9:07    
   90      Taylor Kroeplin    11   Thorp                        28:48.9  9:17    
   91      Stephanie Anderson 11   Glenwood City                28:57.9  9:20    
   92   69 Ella Briggs        11   Prairie Farm                 29:35.4  9:32    
   93      Jordyn Perry       9    Clear Lake                   29:46.4  9:35    
   94   70 Olivia Clark       12   McDonell Central             31:12.6 10:03    
   95   71 Myrica Price       9    Bruce                        34:53.1 11:14    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


